
 Group 6 Performance Statistics, 1996 
 
NO.ALL-BREED SHOWS  GROUP  SHOW  BIS SPEC.SHOW 
 602  TOTAL: 21619. 180630. 91 869. 
NO.SPEC.SHOWS AVERAGE: 35.9  300.0   27.2 
 32  PERCENT: 12.0    15.1 
 
  No.Shows %Shows Av.Entry Grp.Tot. %Group G1 G2 G3 G4 BIS 
Bichon Frise  410 67.9 2.7 177 43.2 35 53 50 39 4 
Boston Terrier  358 59.3 3.9 88 24.6 4 21 26 37 0 
Bulldog   417 69.0 3.4 101 24.2 25 17 30 29 4 
Chinese Shar-Pei  411 68.0 3.3 140 34.1 22 36 36 46 2 
Chow Chow   384 63.6 3.4 129 33.6 15 34 35 45 1 
Dalmatian   541 89.6 5.3 270 49.9 40 84 82 64 5 
French Bulldog  309 51.2 2.4 84 27.2 13 22 21 28 1 
Japanese Spitz  4 .7 2.0 0 .0 0 0 0 0 0 
Keeshond   524 86.8 3.4 280 53.4 81 73 75 51 8 
Lhasa Apso   379 62.7 2.7 212 55.9 71 58 47 36 13 
Lowchen   188 31.1 2.4 20 10.6 1 5 7 7 0 
Poodle (Miniature) 417 69.0 3.0 110 26.4 59 17 13 21 16 
Poodle (Standard)  525 86.9 5.6 335 63.8 155 84 53 43 28 
Schipperke   336 55.6 2.5 106 31.5 8 25 32 41 1 
Shiba Inu   240 39.7 2.3 46 19.2 2 5 12 27 0 
Shih Tzu   478 79.1 4.4 262 54.8 70 66 70 56 8 
Tibetan Spaniel  91 15.1 2.5 14 15.4 0 0 4 10 0 
Tibetan Terrier  160 26.5 2.6 25 15.6 3 3 8 11 0 
(No. of BB Dogs: 1141) 
 
       BB G1 G2 G3 G4 BIS PTS 
 1. Ch. Dawin Quick Trick   79 51 16 4 3 13 7669 
Poodle (Standard)    
 
 2. Ch. Lasacas Jengo Taka Chance Too 90 26 25 13 4 6 4281 
Lhasa Apso     
 
 3. Ch. Terradale's First Class  55 33 6 3 2 5 4019 
Poodle (Standard)    
 
 4. Ch. Moonglow Storm Warning  104 28 25 28 9 2 3800 
Shih Tzu     
 
 5. Ch. Keewest's Sea Warrior  82 30 16 13 6 4 3701 
Keeshond     
 
 6. Ch. Cinnakees Double O Seven  99 40 18 15 7 4 3687 
Keeshond     
 
 7. Ch. Cadell De Montjuic   63 16 16 8 10 4 3323 
Dalmatian     
 
 8. Ch. Algina's Melanie   67 54 7 0 2 16 3189 
Poodle (Miniature)    
 
 9. Ch. Whitefarm Shine On Sharbelle 46 18 12 6 4 5 3140 
Poodle (Standard)    



 
10. Ch. Yoannewyn's Hela Va Scorcher 75 19 14 13 9 3 2878 
Bichon Frise     
 
       BB G1 G2 G3 G4 BIS PTS 
Bichon Frise    (50) 
1. Ch. Yoannewyn's Hela Va Scorcher 75 19 14 13 9 3 2878 
2. Ch. Talewagons Imperial Oliver  96 6 14 18 11 0 1722 
3. Ch. Marvivs Daydream Believer  41 7 12 6 2 0 558 
4. Ch. Balladair At Trafalgar Square 12 2 0 2 2 1 282 
5. Ch. Aldo Dexter    6 0 1 0 2 0 256 
 
Boston Terrier    (85) 
1. Ch. Waylins Hans Across The Border 57 0 3 5 3 0 522 
2. Ch. Abacab's Total Eclipse  19 3 2 6 3 0 504 
3. Ch. Robb Isle No Buddy's Perfect 8 0 0 2 3 0 206 
4. Ch. Bostonnova's Cito The Man  10 1 0 1 2 0 179 
5. Ch. Truitt's Jack In The Box  16 0 1 2 3 0 133 
 
Bulldog     (73) 
1. Ch. Maximus Buffy St Marie  57 17 8 9 7 4 2753 
2. Ch. Jiggleman Bullseye   31 5 2 4 3 0 339 
3. Ch. Canadian Tiny Cavalier  29 0 1 2 1 0 249 
4. Ch. DK's Cat's Pajamas   26 0 0 0 2 0 191 
5. Ch. Maximus Lady In Waiting  5 0 0 1 1 0 142 
 
Chinese Shar-Pei   (65) 
1. Ch. Shengli Sneak Preview   58 9 14 7 6 1 1780 
2. Ch. Harvey's Stitch In Time  50 5 3 4 8 1 602 
3. Ch. Moonbeam Winter Storm   30 3 6 2 3 0 370 
4. Ch. Elite's Cadillac Seville  5 2 2 0 0 0 355 
5. Ch. Shengli' Nutrageous Of Teaten 7 2 0 1 0 0 212 
 
Chow Chow    (86) 
1. Ch. Nawshi's Rough Rider   48 7 7 8 6 0 915 
2. Ch. Mi-Pao's Cream Signature  28 2 8 6 2 0 627 
3. Ch. Sevenacre Leatherwd Olympian 27 1 2 0 7 0 353 
4. Ch. Kiemac's Tak'n Care O Business 29 0 1 3 5 0 349 
5. Ch. My-Sam's Irish Knight   5 0 3 0 2 0 260 
 
Dalmatian    (109) 
1. Ch. Cadell De Montjuic   63 16 16 8 10 4 3323 
2. Ch. Demontjuic Dorothea   27 1 12 8 2 0 916 
3. Ch. Centura Signature Sidekick  27 5 10 8 2 1 727 
4. Ch. Cranbrooke Whatever Shall Be 44 0 6 9 5 0 620 
5. Ch. Roadpartner Billie Holiday  15 3 2 2 3 0 551 
 
French Bulldog    (51) 
1. Ch. Almagest Timepieces Mr Magoo 37 7 5 3 3 1 740 
2. Ch. Kishniga's Little Rascal  62 0 6 2 10 0 660 
3. Ch. Licks Cool Hand Luke   33 0 3 8 3 0 604 
4. Ch. Belboulecan Lady Dragon Fly  6 1 1 1 1 0 171 
5. Ch. Karendon's Joyau De France  7 1 0 2 0 0 140 
 
Japanese Spitz    (2) 



1. Honey Of Southern Cross Ichikawa 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 
1. Hearvey Of Southern Cross Ichikawa 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 
 
Keeshond    (78) 
1. Ch. Keewest's Sea Warrior   82 30 16 13 6 4 3701 
2. Ch. Cinnakees Double O Seven  99 40 18 15 7 4 3687 
3. Ch. Keesbrook's Believe 'N Magic 43 7 6 6 4 0 1164 
4. Ch. Windrift's Silver City  28 0 6 4 7 0 243 
5. Ch. Hollenbreez Pirate Of The Rig 11 0 3 1 1 0 145 
 
Lhasa Apso    (62) 
1. Ch. Lasacas Jengo Taka Chance Too 90 26 25 13 4 6 4281 
2. Ch. Tru Blu Shotru Sun Seeker  59 13 12 10 7 3 2061 
3. Ch. Tru Blu Sun Quest   36 8 9 4 6 1 1222 
4. Ch. Wynsum 'N Shambala Checkmate 14 13 1 0 0 2 385 
5. Ch. Touch O' Golden Bear   17 3 2 2 2 0 364 
 
Lowchen     (27) 
1. Ch. Kijis Hey Cinderella Wildheart 55 1 4 3 4 0 324 
2. Ch. Kijis Kameo Appearance  31 0 1 2 1 0 206 
3. Ch. Volare Extra Rich Cappuccino 5 0 0 0 1 0 73 
4. Kismet Pearlbrook Andante   7 0 0 1 0 0 51 
5. Ch. Volare Elegant Echo   6 0 0 0 0 0 30 
 
Poodle (Miniature)   (90) 
1. Ch. Algina's Melanie   67 54 7 0 2 16 3189 
2. Ch. Sigma Chi's Kidd Sister  22 1 3 4 3 0 302 
3. Ch. Dacher Braylane Bluechip  12 0 1 1 2 0 265 
4. Arcayjen Petra Of Birchcourt  6 0 0 0 1 0 131 
5. Ch. Subria Spinnaker   12 1 0 0 1 0 95 
 
Poodle (Standard)   (97) 
1. Ch. Dawin Quick Trick   79 51 16 4 3 13 7669 
2. Ch. Terradale's First Class  55 33 6 3 2 5 4019 
3. Ch. Whitefarm Shine On Sharbelle 46 18 12 6 4 5 3140 
4. Ch. Blue Skies Party Time   33 7 4 2 6 2 1818 
5. Ch. Executive's Averina Aprilia  18 2 8 2 2 0 521 
 
Schipperke    (67) 
1. Ch. Camplaren's Original One  50 2 7 6 9 0 893 
2. Ch. Marpeg's D Teddybah At Cessybo 35 1 4 5 5 0 264 
3. Ch. Majekin D Take It To The Limit 21 0 2 3 2 0 144 
4. Ch. Foxnoir Image At Camplaren  11 0 1 2 3 0 135 
5. Kleingaul's Dust Buster   16 3 3 4 5 1 124 
 
Shiba Inu    (58) 
1. Ch. Blue Loon's Cause For Applause 7 0 3 1 2 0 151 
2. Ch. Cusona No Sakura   12 0 1 2 2 0 139 
3. Ch. Aerolake's Tengu   23 0 1 3 10 0 125 
4. Ch. Sunojo's Mitsubishi-Go  20 0 0 0 2 0 95 
5. Arctura's Jenny At Taichung  2 1 0 0 0 0 74 
 
Shih Tzu    (97) 
1. Ch. Moonglow Storm Warning  104 28 25 28 9 2 3800 
2. Ch. Shimmilee's Sneak Preview  57 5 7 12 8 1 1626 



3. Ch. Woodsmoke's Keep In Touch  28 19 3 4 1 4 1403 
4. Ch. Seafal Setting The Pace  30 3 4 1 7 0 486 
5. Ch. Beswicks In The Nick Of Time 4 2 0 1 0 1 279 
 
Tibetan Spaniel   (17) 
1. Ch. Rivervalley's Tao Zen Spirit 21 0 0 1 4 0 90 
2. Tibroke's Stallone Of Avalon  2 0 0 1 0 0 66 
3. Ch. Thyme's The Price is Right  5 0 0 0 1 0 45 
4. Ch. Rivervalley's Scamp Around  10 0 0 1 2 0 39 
5. Dragonsong Peter Dragon   10 0 0 0 1 0 25 
 
Tibetan Terrier   (27) 
1. Ch. Malishar's Gjan Ti Dkar PO  31 2 0 5 4 0 412 
2. Ch. Bootiff's Pride O' Adirondacks 5 0 3 0 1 0 209 
3. Ch. Metshag Su Khyi Bianca  26 0 0 0 2 0 79 
4. Ch. Salishan Kashmir Hotz-Totz  3 1 0 1 1 0 72 
5. Salishan's Kick A Little   2 0 0 0 1 0 61 
 


